



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

WEB COPY

DATED: 11.07.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.No.40 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998

Suresh Omprakash Jangid (M-39)
S/o.Omprakash Jangid, R/o.Wathoda,
Nagpur, Maharashtra.

... Applicant

-vs-

The Official Liquidator
High court,Madras as Liquidator of M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India) Ltd.
(In Liquidation) and another

... Respondents

For Applicant : Mr.A.Prakash

For Respondents : Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator
Ms.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator

ORDER

The Official Liquidator is directed to carry out a survey and valuation of the total extent of about 187 acres by engaging a surveyor and valuer from the approved panel.

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J



rna

WEB COPY 2. List the matter on 25.07.2025.

rna

11.07.2025

Comp.A.No.40 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998

2/2