



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS**

WEB COPY

DATED: 22.08.2025

CORAM:

**THE HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY**

Comp.A.No.40 of 2025

in C.P.No.57 of 1998

Suresh Omprakash Jangid (M-39)  
S/o.Omprakash Jangid, R/o.Wathoda,Nagpur, Maharashtra.  
.. Applicant

vs.

The Official Liquidator  
High court,Madras as Liquidator of M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India)Ltd.  
(In Liquidation) and another .. Respondents

For Applicant : Mr.A.Prakash

For Respondents : Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator  
Mrs.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator

**ORDER**

Pursuant to order dated 25.07.2025, the Official Liquidator requested ITCOT to undertake survey and valuation. Details thereof are set out in report dated 21.08.2025. The Official Liquidator seeks time to complete the survey and valuation and report thereon.



WEB COPY



**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.**

Kj

2. List the matter on 19.09.2025.

kj

**22.08.2025**

Comp.A.No.40 of 2025  
in C.P.No.57 of 1998