



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 18.02.2026

WEB COPY

CORAM:

THE HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.Nos.40 of 2025

in C.P.No.57 of 1998

Suresh Omprakash Jangid (M-39)
S/o.Omprakash Jangid, R/o.Wathoda,Nagpur, Maharashtra.
.. Applicant

vs.

The Official Liquidator
High court,Madras as Liquidator of M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India)Ltd.
(In Liquidation) and another .. Respondents

For Applicant : Mr.A.Prakash

For R1 : Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator

Mrs.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator

ORDER

Learned Administrator has handed over revenue records relating to specific survey numbers in Chatrapur, Maharashtra. She points out that an aggregate extent of 15.96 acres was acquired for pipeline maintenance road and for an irrigation canal.



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.

kj

WEB COPY

2. ITCOT is directed to complete the valuation and submit a report by the next hearing date. Upon receipt thereof, the acquired extent may be excluded while fixing the amount payable towards the land by the applicant.

3. List the matter on 18.03.2026.

18.02.2026

kj

Comp.A.Nos.40 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998